
 
 

 

NAME SUPPORT AREA PHONE (CELL) EMAIL 

Brent Fletcher Manager – Morenci All 928-965-7116 bfletche@fmi.com 

Sam Madan Waste Chief Engineer – Morenci All 928-215-5767 smadan@fmi.com 

Salvador Robles Water Chief Engineer – Morenci All 928-965-7296 srobles1@fmi.com 

Chris West Air Chief Engineer – Morenci All 928-965-0708 cwest@fmi.com 

Ana Veloz Dept. Admin Assistant – Top Office 928-814-0104 aveloz1@fmi.com 

Dechael Sauls Dept. Admin Assistant – Waste/ARD/Yard 928-292-9054 dsauls@fmi.com 

Rob Walker Sr. Waste – Morenci All 928-215-6422 rwalker@fmi.com 

Vanessa Delgado Sr. Water – Morenci All 928-215-6864 vdelgado1@fmi.com 

Coreena Maldonado Sr. Air – Morenci All 928-215-9734 cmaldona4@fmi.com 

Kim Kennedy Sr. Systems and Support – Morenci All 928-215-5343 kkellerb@fmi.com 

Thomas Ashy Scientist – Training/H&S/Townsite 928-292-0496 tashy@fmi.com 

Diana Cano Scientist – Contractors/GSC 928-965-0232 dcano1@fmi.com 

Ruth Chismar Scientist - Hydromet 928-215-5899 rchismar@fmi.com 

Bailie Dauzat Scientist – Plant Automation/MIS 928-292-2527 bdauzat@fmi.com 

Gilbert Elizondo Scientist – Mine Op Strategy & 
Development 

928-255-3184 gelizond@fmi.com 

Gilbert Gonzales Scientist – Crush & Convey/MWE 928-215-9328 ggonzale16@fmi.com 

Matt Hancock Scientist – Concentrator Mill Tailings 928-215-5169 mhancock5@fmi.com 

Makinsey Harmon Scientist – Systems and Support REMOTE 928-292-0627 mharmon2@fmi.com 

Ariana Holguin Scientist – Metcalf Mill 928-292-6365 aaguiler4@fmi.com 

Isak Larsen Scientist – Morenci Mill 928-215-0769 ilarsen@fmi.com 

Jorge Loya Specialist – Leaching  928-965-1317 jloya@fmi.com 

Angel Ontiveros Engineer – Mine Maintenance 928-215-0609 aontiver1@fmi.com 

Genesis Martinez Scientist – Reliability/HR/Accounting 928-965-5079 gmartine14@fmi.com 

Stefani Scalia Scientist – Project Engineering/Land & 
Water 

928-292-9367 sscalia@fmi.com 

Gerald Strenke Scientist – Resource Management 928-292-7855 gstrenke@fmi.com 

    

Cheryl Hoskins Technician – Waste/Transfer Station 928-215-6098 choskins@fmi.com 

Heather Lee Technician – Water/Wildlife 928-292-0357 hlee@fmi.com 

Sophia Mesa Technician – Water/Wildlife 928-322-3639 smesa@fmi.com  

Josh Wilkes Technician – Water/Wildlife 928-215-6473 jwilkes@fmi.com 

Vacant Technician   

On-Call After Hours/Weekends/Holidays See On-Call List  

Main Office 6:00am-4:00pm Monday-Friday 928-865-6000  
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